
Franciscan (7-2, 1-1) -vs- Stevenson (7-2, 0-0)
12/29/25 at Memorial Gymnasium

 
 

 
 
Franciscan 70

Stevenson 66

Date: 12/29/25
Time: 5:00 PM
Attendance: 54
Site: Memorial Gymnasium

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Franciscan 34 36 70
Stevenson 28 38 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Sawyer Butler * 24 4-9 0-2 12-12 0-3 3 3 0 3 1 1 20
11 Zach Oliver * 30 6-13 3-7 2-3 1-10 11 4 0 1 0 2 17
3 Nathan Richards * 17 3-5 1-3 2-2 0-0 0 4 1 2 0 0 9
21 Karl Yonkeu * 32 4-10 0-0 0-1 6-3 9 4 2 3 3 0 8
10 Aiden Townsend * 22 2-6 0-2 2-6 2-3 5 4 0 2 3 0 6
2 Malachi Rose-Burton 22 1-6 0-2 3-3 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 5
4 Anthony Covetta 19 2-5 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 3 0 0 5
20 Thomas Kristian 13 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 1 0 0 0
31 Volodymyr Trotsko 10 0-4 0-3 0-0 2-3 5 2 1 1 0 0 0
32 Anthony Ciola 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
25 Nathan Rodriguez 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-60 5-24 21-27 13-29 42 28 6 16 7 3 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-35   37.14% 3-13   23.08% 5-5   100.00%
Second Half 9-25   36.00% 2-11   18.18% 16-22   72.73%
Total 22-60   36.7% 5-24   20.8% 21-27   77.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 10 1st-13:19

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Myles Jackson * 33 3-10 0-1 9-13 2-6 8 3 1 0 1 2 15
0 Christian Jackson * 26 6-15 0-2 2-6 3-3 6 3 1 6 0 1 14
7 Kole Beaman * 27 4-9 1-3 4-4 1-4 5 5 0 0 0 0 13
22 Kyle Luddy * 29 1-5 1-3 2-4 0-5 5 3 0 1 1 0 5
20 Kendall Seguignol * 19 1-2 0-1 3-5 2-1 3 3 0 3 0 2 5
11 Noah Ihezue 20 3-9 0-2 0-2 2-2 4 4 0 0 0 1 6
1 Andre Brooks 14 2-5 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 4
3 David Pridgen 24 1-3 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 3 3
6 Jelani Lee 8 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 7-1 8 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-59 2-14 22-38 19-27 46 24 2 12 2 9 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-27   29.63% 0-6   0.00% 12-16   75.00%
Second Half 13-32   40.63% 2-8   25.00% 10-22   45.45%
Total 21-59   35.6% 2-14   14.3% 22-38   57.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 1 1st-02:48



1st Half Box Score
Franciscan 34

Stevenson 28

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Sawyer Butler 9 3-5 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 7
11 Zach Oliver 14 3-7 1-3 1-1 1-5 6 1 0 0 0 1 8
3 Nathan Richards 5 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5
21 Karl Yonkeu 14 2-7 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 2 1 2 2 0 4
10 Aiden Townsend 12 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 2 1 0 2
2 Malachi Rose-Burton 14 1-2 0-0 3-3 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
4 Anthony Covetta 12 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
20 Thomas Kristian 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
31 Volodymyr Trotsko 6 0-4 0-3 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
32 Anthony Ciola 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
25 Nathan Rodriguez 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-35 3-13 5-5 7-15 22 13 3 7 3 1 34
37.1% 23.1% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Myles Jackson 17 1-6 0-1 4-5 0-2 2 1 0 0 1 1 6

Christian Jackson 14 2-6 0-1 0-1 1-2 3 1 0 3 0 0 4
7 Kole Beaman 10 1-3 0-0 4-4 1-4 5 2 0 0 0 0 6
22 Kyle Luddy 12 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
20 Kendall Seguignol 12 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 2
11 Noah Ihezue 9 3-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 6
1 Andre Brooks 10 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
3 David Pridgen 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
6 Jelani Lee 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-27 0-6 12-16 7-15 22 8 0 6 1 2 28
29.6% 0.0% 75.0%



2nd Half Box Score
Franciscan 36

Stevenson 38

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Sawyer Butler 15 1-4 0-1 11-11 0-3 3 1 0 1 1 1 13
11 Zach Oliver 16 3-6 2-4 1-2 0-5 5 3 0 1 0 1 9
3 Nathan Richards 12 1-3 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 0 4
21 Karl Yonkeu 18 2-3 0-0 0-1 3-2 5 2 1 1 1 0 4
10 Aiden Townsend 10 1-3 0-1 2-6 1-1 2 2 0 0 2 0 4
2 Malachi Rose-Burton 8 0-4 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Anthony Covetta 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 3 0 0 2
20 Thomas Kristian 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
31 Volodymyr Trotsko 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
32 Anthony Ciola 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Nathan Rodriguez 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-25 2-11 16-22 6-14 20 15 3 9 4 2 36
36.0% 18.2% 72.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Myles Jackson 16 2-4 0-0 5-8 2-4 6 2 1 0 0 1 9

Christian Jackson 12 4-9 0-1 2-5 2-1 3 2 1 3 0 1 10
7 Kole Beaman 17 3-6 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 7
22 Kyle Luddy 17 1-3 1-3 1-2 0-3 3 3 0 1 1 0 4
20 Kendall Seguignol 7 1-2 0-1 1-3 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 2 3
11 Noah Ihezue 11 0-4 0-0 0-2 2-2 4 3 0 0 0 0 0
1 Andre Brooks 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
3 David Pridgen 13 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3
6 Jelani Lee 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-32 2-8 10-22 12-12 24 16 2 6 1 7 38
40.6% 25.0% 45.5%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Franciscan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Stevenson
MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,SAWYER 19:45

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN
19:37 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN

BLOCK  by YONKEU,KARL 19:37
REBOUND DEF by YONKEU,KARL --
GOOD 3PTR by RICHARDS,NATHAN(fastbreak) 19:32 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by YONKEU,KARL --

19:14 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,MYLES
BLOCK  by TOWNSEND,AIDEN 19:14

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
19:04 MISS JUMPER by BEAMAN,KOLE

REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,ZACH --
18:59 FOUL  by BEAMAN,KOLE

MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,SAWYER 18:51
REBOUND OFF by YONKEU,KARL --
MISS LAYUP by YONKEU,KARL 18:43
REBOUND OFF by YONKEU,KARL --
GOOD LAYUP by YONKEU,KARL(in the paint) 18:41 5-0 V 5

18:20 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN
GOOD JUMPER by RICHARDS,NATHAN 18:10 7-0 V 7

17:53 7-2 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
FOUL  by TOWNSEND,AIDEN 17:46
TURNOVER  by BUTLER,SAWYER 17:43

17:42 STEAL  by JACKSON,MYLES
FOUL  by RICHARDS,NATHAN 17:22

17:22 7-3 V 4 GOOD FT by JACKSON,MYLES
17:22 7-4 V 3 GOOD FT by JACKSON,MYLES

SUB IN by ROSE-BURTON,MALACHI 17:22
SUB OUT by RICHARDS,NATHAN 17:22
GOOD LAYUP by BUTLER,SAWYER(in the paint) 17:03 9-4 V 5

16:46 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN

16:43 9-6 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by OLIVER,ZACH 16:24

-- REBOUND DEF by BEAMAN,KOLE
FOUL  by OLIVER,ZACH 16:10

16:10 9-7 V 2 GOOD FT by BEAMAN,KOLE
16:10 9-8 V 1 GOOD FT by BEAMAN,KOLE

SUB IN by CIOLA,ANTHONY 16:10
SUB IN by TROTSKO,VOLODYMYR 16:10
SUB OUT by YONKEU,KARL 16:10
SUB OUT by OLIVER,ZACH 16:10

16:10 SUB IN by PRIDGEN,DAVID
16:10 SUB IN by IHEZUE,NOAH
16:10 SUB OUT by JACKSON,MYLES
16:10 SUB OUT by SEGUIGNOL,KENDALL

GOOD JUMPER by BUTLER,SAWYER 15:47 11-8 V 3
15:26 MISS JUMPER by BEAMAN,KOLE

-- REBOUND OFF by BEAMAN,KOLE
FOUL  by CIOLA,ANTHONY 15:22

15:22 SUB IN by LEE,JELANI
15:22 SUB OUT by LUDDY,KYLE
15:19 11-10 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by BEAMAN,KOLE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ROSE-BURTON,MALACHI(in the paint) 15:00 13-10 V 3
15:00 FOUL  by PRIDGEN,DAVID

GOOD FT by ROSE-BURTON,MALACHI 15:00 14-10 V 4
SUB IN by COVETTA,ANTHONY 15:00
SUB IN by YONKEU,KARL 15:00



SUB OUT by CIOLA,ANTHONY 15:00
SUB OUT by TOWNSEND,AIDEN 15:00

15:00 SUB IN by BROOKS,ANDRE
15:00 SUB IN by JACKSON,MYLES
15:00 SUB OUT by BEAMAN,KOLE
15:00 SUB OUT by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN
14:53 14-12 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by IHEZUE,NOAH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BUTLER,SAWYER(in the paint) 14:27 16-12 V 4
14:27 FOUL  by BEAMAN,KOLE

GOOD FT by BUTLER,SAWYER 14:27 17-12 V 5
SUB IN by KRISTIAN,THOMAS 14:27
SUB OUT by BUTLER,SAWYER 14:27

14:21 TURNOVER  by BROOKS,ANDRE
GOOD 3PTR by COVETTA,ANTHONY 14:01 20-12 V 8
ASSIST  by TROTSKO,VOLODYMYR --

13:58 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by KRISTIAN,THOMAS 13:50

13:50 SUB IN by LUDDY,KYLE
13:50 SUB OUT by LEE,JELANI
13:34 MISS LAYUP by LUDDY,KYLE

BLOCK  by YONKEU,KARL 13:34
REBOUND DEF by COVETTA,ANTHONY --
GOOD LAYUP by YONKEU,KARL(in the paint) 13:19 22-12 V 10

13:07 MISS 3PTR by IHEZUE,NOAH
REBOUND DEF by TROTSKO,VOLODYMYR --
TURNOVER  by YONKEU,KARL 12:47
SUB IN by OLIVER,ZACH 12:47
SUB IN by TOWNSEND,AIDEN 12:47
SUB IN by BUTLER,SAWYER 12:47
SUB IN by RICHARDS,NATHAN 12:47
SUB OUT by COVETTA,ANTHONY 12:47
SUB OUT by TROTSKO,VOLODYMYR 12:47
SUB OUT by ROSE-BURTON,MALACHI 12:47
SUB OUT by KRISTIAN,THOMAS 12:47

12:47 SUB IN by SEGUIGNOL,KENDALL
12:47 SUB IN by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN
12:47 SUB OUT by PRIDGEN,DAVID
12:47 SUB OUT by IHEZUE,NOAH
12:27 22-14 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by BROOKS,ANDRE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BUTLER,SAWYER 12:13
FOUL  by BUTLER,SAWYER 12:13
FOUL  by BUTLER,SAWYER 11:59
FOUL  by TOWNSEND,AIDEN 11:49

11:49 22-15 V 7 GOOD FT by SEGUIGNOL,KENDALL
11:49 22-16 V 6 GOOD FT by SEGUIGNOL,KENDALL
11:49 SUB IN by BEAMAN,KOLE
11:49 SUB OUT by BROOKS,ANDRE

TURNOVER  by YONKEU,KARL 11:30
FOUL  by RICHARDS,NATHAN 11:14

11:14 MISS FT by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by TOWNSEND,AIDEN --
SUB IN by ROSE-BURTON,MALACHI 11:14
SUB OUT by RICHARDS,NATHAN 11:14
GOOD 3PTR by OLIVER,ZACH 11:07 25-16 V 9

10:37 MISS LAYUP by LUDDY,KYLE
REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,ZACH --
MISS JUMPER by TOWNSEND,AIDEN 10:28

-- REBOUND DEF by BEAMAN,KOLE
10:17 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,ZACH --
MISS 3PTR by OLIVER,ZACH 10:10

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN



09:59 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN
STEAL  by OLIVER,ZACH 09:58
MISS LAYUP by YONKEU,KARL 09:54

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MYLES
FOUL  by YONKEU,KARL 09:33
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:33

09:33 25-17 V 8 GOOD FT by JACKSON,MYLES
09:33 25-18 V 7 GOOD FT by JACKSON,MYLES

SUB IN by TROTSKO,VOLODYMYR 09:33
SUB IN by COVETTA,ANTHONY 09:33
SUB IN by CIOLA,ANTHONY 09:33
SUB OUT by YONKEU,KARL 09:33
SUB OUT by BUTLER,SAWYER 09:33
SUB OUT by OLIVER,ZACH 09:33

09:33 SUB IN by IHEZUE,NOAH
09:33 SUB OUT by JACKSON,MYLES

MISS 3PTR by TROTSKO,VOLODYMYR 09:12
-- REBOUND DEF by SEGUIGNOL,KENDALL

08:52 TURNOVER  by SEGUIGNOL,KENDALL
08:52 SUB IN by PRIDGEN,DAVID
08:52 SUB OUT by SEGUIGNOL,KENDALL

MISS 3PTR by TOWNSEND,AIDEN 08:38
REBOUND OFF by TROTSKO,VOLODYMYR --

08:34 FOUL  by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN
MISS 3PTR by TROTSKO,VOLODYMYR 08:33
REBOUND OFF by TOWNSEND,AIDEN --
MISS 3PTR by TROTSKO,VOLODYMYR 08:20

-- REBOUND DEF by BEAMAN,KOLE
FOUL  by CIOLA,ANTHONY 08:14

08:14 25-19 V 6 GOOD FT by BEAMAN,KOLE
08:14 25-20 V 5 GOOD FT by BEAMAN,KOLE

MISS JUMPER by CIOLA,ANTHONY 07:59
REBOUND OFF by TROTSKO,VOLODYMYR --
GOOD LAYUP by TOWNSEND,AIDEN(in the paint) 07:53 27-20 V 7
SUB IN by OLIVER,ZACH 07:37
SUB IN by YONKEU,KARL 07:37
SUB IN by KRISTIAN,THOMAS 07:37
SUB OUT by CIOLA,ANTHONY 07:37
SUB OUT by TROTSKO,VOLODYMYR 07:37
SUB OUT by ROSE-BURTON,MALACHI 07:37

07:37 SUB IN by JACKSON,MYLES
07:37 SUB IN by LEE,JELANI
07:37 SUB IN by BROOKS,ANDRE
07:37 SUB OUT by BEAMAN,KOLE
07:37 SUB OUT by LUDDY,KYLE
07:37 SUB OUT by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN
07:27 27-22 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by IHEZUE,NOAH(in the paint)
07:18 FOUL  by IHEZUE,NOAH

MISS LAYUP by YONKEU,KARL 07:11
-- REBOUND DEF by PRIDGEN,DAVID

07:03 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,MYLES
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

06:43 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,MYLES
REBOUND DEF by TOWNSEND,AIDEN --
TURNOVER  by TOWNSEND,AIDEN 06:36

06:35 STEAL  by IHEZUE,NOAH
TURNOVER  by TOWNSEND,AIDEN 06:20

06:20 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
06:20 27-23 V 4 GOOD FT by LEE,JELANI
06:20 MISS FT by LEE,JELANI

REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,ZACH --
SUB IN by ROSE-BURTON,MALACHI 06:05



SUB OUT by TOWNSEND,AIDEN 06:05
MISS JUMPER by ROSE-BURTON,MALACHI 06:04

06:04 BLOCK  by JACKSON,MYLES
-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,JELANI

05:54 MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,ANDRE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

05:45 27-25 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by IHEZUE,NOAH
MISS 3PTR by OLIVER,ZACH 05:26

-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,JELANI
05:15 MISS 3PTR by PRIDGEN,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by ROSE-BURTON,MALACHI --
MISS 3PTR by KRISTIAN,THOMAS 05:05
REBOUND OFF by YONKEU,KARL --
MISS LAYUP by YONKEU,KARL 04:59

-- REBOUND DEF by PRIDGEN,DAVID
04:51 MISS 3PTR by IHEZUE,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,ZACH --
MISS JUMPER by OLIVER,ZACH 04:28

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MYLES
03:59 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,MYLES

REBOUND DEF by COVETTA,ANTHONY --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:50
MISS 3PTR by COVETTA,ANTHONY 03:50

-- REBOUND DEF by LUDDY,KYLE
FOUL  by KRISTIAN,THOMAS 03:49

03:49 MISS FT by LUDDY,KYLE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:49 27-26 V 1 GOOD FT by LUDDY,KYLE
SUB IN by CIOLA,ANTHONY 03:49
SUB IN by TROTSKO,VOLODYMYR 03:49
SUB IN by RICHARDS,NATHAN 03:49
SUB OUT by ROSE-BURTON,MALACHI 03:49
SUB OUT by YONKEU,KARL 03:49
SUB OUT by OLIVER,ZACH 03:49

03:49 SUB IN by SEGUIGNOL,KENDALL
03:49 SUB IN by BEAMAN,KOLE
03:49 SUB IN by LUDDY,KYLE
03:49 SUB IN by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN
03:49 SUB OUT by LEE,JELANI
03:49 SUB OUT by PRIDGEN,DAVID
03:49 SUB OUT by BROOKS,ANDRE
03:49 SUB OUT by IHEZUE,NOAH

MISS LAYUP by TROTSKO,VOLODYMYR 03:37
-- REBOUND DEF by BEAMAN,KOLE

03:30 FOUL  by SEGUIGNOL,KENDALL
03:30 TURNOVER  by SEGUIGNOL,KENDALL

SUB IN by YONKEU,KARL 03:30
SUB IN by ROSE-BURTON,MALACHI 03:30
SUB IN by OLIVER,ZACH 03:30
SUB OUT by RICHARDS,NATHAN 03:30
SUB OUT by CIOLA,ANTHONY 03:30
SUB OUT by TROTSKO,VOLODYMYR 03:30
MISS LAYUP by YONKEU,KARL 03:12

-- REBOUND DEF by LUDDY,KYLE
02:48 27-28 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,MYLES(in the paint)

FOUL  by YONKEU,KARL 02:48
02:48 MISS FT by JACKSON,MYLES

REBOUND DEF by CIOLA,ANTHONY --
SUB IN by CIOLA,ANTHONY 02:48
SUB OUT by YONKEU,KARL 02:48

02:48 SUB IN by BROOKS,ANDRE
02:48 SUB OUT by BEAMAN,KOLE



MISS 3PTR by COVETTA,ANTHONY 02:25
REBOUND OFF by OLIVER,ZACH --
TURNOVER  by KRISTIAN,THOMAS 02:16
SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,NATHAN 02:16
SUB OUT by KRISTIAN,THOMAS 02:16

02:16 SUB IN by PRIDGEN,DAVID
02:16 SUB OUT by LUDDY,KYLE
01:55 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN

GOOD LAYUP by OLIVER,ZACH(in the paint) 01:37 29-28 V 1
01:37 FOUL  by BROOKS,ANDRE

GOOD FT by OLIVER,ZACH 01:37 30-28 V 2
01:26 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,MYLES

-- REBOUND OFF by BROOKS,ANDRE
01:23 MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,ANDRE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by OLIVER,ZACH(in the paint) 01:11 32-28 V 4
ASSIST  by CIOLA,ANTHONY --

00:48 MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,ANDRE
-- REBOUND OFF by SEGUIGNOL,KENDALL

00:29 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by CIOLA,ANTHONY --

00:01 FOUL  by JACKSON,MYLES
GOOD FT by ROSE-BURTON,MALACHI 00:01 33-28 V 5
GOOD FT by ROSE-BURTON,MALACHI 00:01 34-28 V 6
SUB IN by KRISTIAN,THOMAS 00:01
SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,NATHAN 00:01

00:01 SUB IN by LUDDY,KYLE
00:01 SUB OUT by SEGUIGNOL,KENDALL

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Franciscan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Stevenson
MISS LAYUP by OLIVER,ZACH 20:00

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MYLES
20:00 34-31 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by BEAMAN,KOLE

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,MYLES
MISS 3PTR by TOWNSEND,AIDEN 20:00

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MYLES
18:49 TURNOVER  by LUDDY,KYLE

STEAL  by OLIVER,ZACH 18:49
TURNOVER  by RICHARDS,NATHAN 18:46

18:39 34-33 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by BEAMAN,KOLE
18:28 FOUL  by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN

MISS LAYUP by YONKEU,KARL 18:16
18:16 BLOCK  by LUDDY,KYLE

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN
18:05 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by YONKEU,KARL --
17:55 FOUL  by LUDDY,KYLE

GOOD FT by RICHARDS,NATHAN 17:55 35-33 V 2
GOOD FT by RICHARDS,NATHAN 17:55 36-33 V 3

17:55 SUB IN by IHEZUE,NOAH
17:55 SUB OUT by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN
17:42 MISS 3PTR by LUDDY,KYLE

-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,MYLES
17:24 MISS JUMPER by IHEZUE,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,SAWYER --
MISS 3PTR by OLIVER,ZACH 17:16
REBOUND OFF by YONKEU,KARL --
TURNOVER  by OLIVER,ZACH 17:10
FOUL  by OLIVER,ZACH 17:10



FOUL  by BUTLER,SAWYER 16:55
16:55 MISS FT by JACKSON,MYLES

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
16:55 36-34 V 2 GOOD FT by JACKSON,MYLES

SUB IN by KRISTIAN,THOMAS 16:55
SUB OUT by BUTLER,SAWYER 16:55

16:40 FOUL  by IHEZUE,NOAH
MISS FT by TOWNSEND,AIDEN 16:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TOWNSEND,AIDEN 16:40 37-34 V 3
SUB IN by TROTSKO,VOLODYMYR 16:40
SUB OUT by OLIVER,ZACH 16:40

16:40 SUB IN by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN
16:40 SUB OUT by JACKSON,MYLES
16:27 MISS JUMPER by IHEZUE,NOAH

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by TOWNSEND,AIDEN 16:24
SUB IN by COVETTA,ANTHONY 16:24
SUB OUT by TOWNSEND,AIDEN 16:24
FOUL  by TROTSKO,VOLODYMYR 16:22

16:22 SUB IN by PRIDGEN,DAVID
16:22 SUB OUT by SEGUIGNOL,KENDALL
16:12 MISS 3PTR by BEAMAN,KOLE

REBOUND DEF by TROTSKO,VOLODYMYR --
16:08 FOUL  by LUDDY,KYLE

GOOD JUMPER by RICHARDS,NATHAN 15:52 39-34 V 5
15:41 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by YONKEU,KARL --
TURNOVER  by YONKEU,KARL 15:35

15:34 STEAL  by PRIDGEN,DAVID
FOUL  by KRISTIAN,THOMAS 15:27

15:27 MISS FT by IHEZUE,NOAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

15:27 MISS FT by IHEZUE,NOAH
-- REBOUND OFF by IHEZUE,NOAH

SUB IN by CIOLA,ANTHONY 15:27
SUB OUT by YONKEU,KARL 15:27

15:27 SUB IN by LEE,JELANI
15:27 SUB OUT by LUDDY,KYLE
15:10 FOUL  by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN
15:10 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN

TURNOVER  by RICHARDS,NATHAN 15:00
14:59 STEAL  by PRIDGEN,DAVID
14:57 39-36 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by PRIDGEN,DAVID(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by COVETTA,ANTHONY 14:43
14:42 STEAL  by PRIDGEN,DAVID

FOUL  by COVETTA,ANTHONY 14:39
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 14:39

14:39 39-37 V 2 GOOD FT by PRIDGEN,DAVID
14:39 MISS FT by PRIDGEN,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by TROTSKO,VOLODYMYR --
SUB IN by ROSE-BURTON,MALACHI 14:39
SUB OUT by RICHARDS,NATHAN 14:39

14:39 SUB IN by BROOKS,ANDRE
14:39 SUB IN by JACKSON,MYLES
14:39 SUB OUT by BEAMAN,KOLE
14:39 SUB OUT by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN

MISS 3PTR by COVETTA,ANTHONY 14:21
-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,JELANI

14:09 MISS LAYUP by IHEZUE,NOAH
-- REBOUND OFF by IHEZUE,NOAH

13:54 39-39 GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,MYLES(in the paint)



SUB IN by YONKEU,KARL 13:50
SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,NATHAN 13:50
SUB IN by OLIVER,ZACH 13:50
SUB OUT by CIOLA,ANTHONY 13:50
SUB OUT by TROTSKO,VOLODYMYR 13:50
SUB OUT by KRISTIAN,THOMAS 13:50
MISS 3PTR by ROSE-BURTON,MALACHI 13:34

-- REBOUND DEF by IHEZUE,NOAH
13:21 MISS JUMPER by LEE,JELANI

REBOUND DEF by ROSE-BURTON,MALACHI --
GOOD LAYUP by YONKEU,KARL(in the paint) 13:09 41-39 V 2
ASSIST  by RODRIGUEZ,NATHAN --

12:51 41-41 GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,ANDRE(in the paint)
12:38 FOUL  by IHEZUE,NOAH

SUB IN by BUTLER,SAWYER 12:36
SUB OUT by COVETTA,ANTHONY 12:36

12:36 SUB IN by LUDDY,KYLE
12:36 SUB OUT by LEE,JELANI

GOOD 3PTR by OLIVER,ZACH 12:35 44-41 V 3
ASSIST  by YONKEU,KARL --
SUB IN by TOWNSEND,AIDEN 12:28
SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,NATHAN 12:28

12:25 MISS LAYUP by IHEZUE,NOAH
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

12:16 MISS LAYUP by PRIDGEN,DAVID
BLOCK  by TOWNSEND,AIDEN 12:16

-- REBOUND OFF by PRIDGEN,DAVID
FOUL  by TOWNSEND,AIDEN 12:07

12:07 44-42 V 2 GOOD FT by JACKSON,MYLES
12:07 44-43 V 1 GOOD FT by JACKSON,MYLES
12:07 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by RICHARDS,NATHAN 12:07
SUB IN by COVETTA,ANTHONY 12:07
SUB OUT by ROSE-BURTON,MALACHI 12:07
SUB OUT by TOWNSEND,AIDEN 12:07

12:07 SUB IN by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN
12:07 SUB IN by SEGUIGNOL,KENDALL
12:07 SUB IN by BEAMAN,KOLE
12:07 SUB OUT by PRIDGEN,DAVID
12:07 SUB OUT by BROOKS,ANDRE
12:07 SUB OUT by IHEZUE,NOAH

TURNOVER  by COVETTA,ANTHONY 11:53
11:53 STEAL  by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN
11:46 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN

TURNOVER  by COVETTA,ANTHONY 11:43
11:43 STEAL  by SEGUIGNOL,KENDALL
11:41 TURNOVER  by SEGUIGNOL,KENDALL

GOOD LAYUP by BUTLER,SAWYER(in the paint) 11:31 46-43 V 3
11:31 FOUL  by JACKSON,MYLES

GOOD FT by BUTLER,SAWYER 11:31 47-43 V 4
FOUL  by RICHARDS,NATHAN 11:09

11:09 MISS 3PTR by SEGUIGNOL,KENDALL
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

11:09 MISS FT by SEGUIGNOL,KENDALL
REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,ZACH --

11:00 FOUL  by SEGUIGNOL,KENDALL
GOOD FT by BUTLER,SAWYER 11:00 48-43 V 5
GOOD FT by BUTLER,SAWYER 11:00 49-43 V 6

10:45 49-45 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,SAWYER 10:28

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MYLES
10:18 MISS 3PTR by LUDDY,KYLE



REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,SAWYER --
TURNOVER  by BUTLER,SAWYER 10:09

10:08 STEAL  by SEGUIGNOL,KENDALL
FOUL  by YONKEU,KARL 10:05

10:05 49-46 V 3 GOOD FT by SEGUIGNOL,KENDALL
10:05 MISS FT by SEGUIGNOL,KENDALL

REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,ZACH --
SUB IN by ROSE-BURTON,MALACHI 10:05
SUB IN by KRISTIAN,THOMAS 10:05
SUB OUT by COVETTA,ANTHONY 10:05
SUB OUT by RICHARDS,NATHAN 10:05

10:05 SUB IN by PRIDGEN,DAVID
10:05 SUB OUT by JACKSON,MYLES

GOOD 3PTR by OLIVER,ZACH 09:56 52-46 V 6
ASSIST  by RICHARDS,NATHAN --

09:48 MISS LAYUP by BEAMAN,KOLE
BLOCK  by YONKEU,KARL 09:48

-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by ROSE-BURTON,MALACHI 09:44
SUB IN by RICHARDS,NATHAN 09:44
SUB OUT by BUTLER,SAWYER 09:44
SUB OUT by ROSE-BURTON,MALACHI 09:44

09:44 SUB IN by BROOKS,ANDRE
09:44 SUB OUT by SEGUIGNOL,KENDALL
09:24 TURNOVER  by TEAM

SUB IN by BUTLER,SAWYER 09:24
SUB OUT by ROSE-BURTON,MALACHI 09:24
MISS 3PTR by RICHARDS,NATHAN 09:13
REBOUND OFF by YONKEU,KARL --

09:01 FOUL  by BROOKS,ANDRE
09:01 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

MISS FT by YONKEU,KARL 09:01
-- REBOUND DEF by IHEZUE,NOAH

09:01 SUB IN by IHEZUE,NOAH
09:01 SUB OUT by LUDDY,KYLE
08:46 MISS 3PTR by BEAMAN,KOLE

REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,ZACH --
08:36 FOUL  by IHEZUE,NOAH

MISS FT by OLIVER,ZACH 08:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by OLIVER,ZACH 08:36 53-46 V 7

08:36 SUB IN by JACKSON,MYLES
08:36 SUB OUT by IHEZUE,NOAH

FOUL  by KRISTIAN,THOMAS 08:14
08:14 MISS FT by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:14 53-47 V 6 GOOD FT by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN

SUB IN by COVETTA,ANTHONY 08:14
SUB OUT by KRISTIAN,THOMAS 08:14
GOOD LAYUP by OLIVER,ZACH(in the paint) 07:57 55-47 V 8
FOUL  by RICHARDS,NATHAN 07:48

07:48 MISS FT by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:48 55-48 V 7 GOOD FT by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by ROSE-BURTON,MALACHI 07:48
SUB OUT by RICHARDS,NATHAN 07:48

07:48 SUB IN by SEGUIGNOL,KENDALL
07:48 SUB IN by LUDDY,KYLE
07:48 SUB OUT by PRIDGEN,DAVID
07:48 SUB OUT by BROOKS,ANDRE

MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,SAWYER 07:24
REBOUND OFF by COVETTA,ANTHONY --



GOOD LAYUP by COVETTA,ANTHONY(in the paint) 07:22 57-48 V 9
07:09 57-51 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by LUDDY,KYLE

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN
MISS LAYUP by ROSE-BURTON,MALACHI 06:57

-- REBOUND DEF by LUDDY,KYLE
06:47 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,MYLES
FOUL  by OLIVER,ZACH 06:45

06:45 57-52 V 5 GOOD FT by JACKSON,MYLES
06:45 57-53 V 4 GOOD FT by JACKSON,MYLES

SUB IN by TROTSKO,VOLODYMYR 06:45
SUB IN by TOWNSEND,AIDEN 06:45
SUB OUT by COVETTA,ANTHONY 06:45
SUB OUT by OLIVER,ZACH 06:45

06:45 SUB IN by PRIDGEN,DAVID
06:45 SUB IN by IHEZUE,NOAH
06:45 SUB OUT by SEGUIGNOL,KENDALL
06:45 SUB OUT by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN

GOOD LAYUP by TOWNSEND,AIDEN(in the paint) 06:29 59-53 V 6
SUB IN by KRISTIAN,THOMAS 06:08
SUB OUT by TOWNSEND,AIDEN 06:08

05:59 59-55 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,MYLES(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by TROTSKO,VOLODYMYR 05:36

05:35 STEAL  by JACKSON,MYLES
FOUL  by TROTSKO,VOLODYMYR 05:35

05:35 MISS FT by JACKSON,MYLES
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:35 MISS FT by JACKSON,MYLES
REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,ZACH --
SUB IN by OLIVER,ZACH 05:35
SUB IN by TOWNSEND,AIDEN 05:35
SUB OUT by TROTSKO,VOLODYMYR 05:35
SUB OUT by KRISTIAN,THOMAS 05:35
MISS JUMPER by ROSE-BURTON,MALACHI 05:09

-- REBOUND DEF by LUDDY,KYLE
05:00 59-57 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

FOUL  by OLIVER,ZACH 05:00
05:00 MISS FT by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,ZACH --
MISS 3PTR by ROSE-BURTON,MALACHI 04:43
REBOUND OFF by ROSE-BURTON,MALACHI --
MISS 3PTR by OLIVER,ZACH 04:34
REBOUND OFF by YONKEU,KARL --
GOOD LAYUP by YONKEU,KARL(in the paint) 04:30 61-57 V 4

04:02 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,MYLES
BLOCK  by TOWNSEND,AIDEN 04:02
REBOUND DEF by TOWNSEND,AIDEN --

03:56 FOUL  by JACKSON,MYLES
MISS FT by TOWNSEND,AIDEN 03:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by TOWNSEND,AIDEN 03:56
REBOUND OFF by TOWNSEND,AIDEN --
SUB IN by RICHARDS,NATHAN 03:56
SUB OUT by ROSE-BURTON,MALACHI 03:56

03:41 FOUL  by LUDDY,KYLE
MISS FT by TOWNSEND,AIDEN 03:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TOWNSEND,AIDEN 03:41 62-57 V 5

03:22 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN
STEAL  by BUTLER,SAWYER 03:21
MISS JUMPER by TOWNSEND,AIDEN 03:02

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



02:55 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by ROSE-BURTON,MALACHI 02:55
SUB OUT by RICHARDS,NATHAN 02:55

02:55 SUB IN by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN
02:55 SUB OUT by IHEZUE,NOAH
02:34 62-59 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by BEAMAN,KOLE(in the paint)
02:22 FOUL  by BEAMAN,KOLE

GOOD FT by BUTLER,SAWYER 02:22 63-59 V 4
GOOD FT by BUTLER,SAWYER 02:22 64-59 V 5

02:08 64-61 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
01:54 FOUL  by BEAMAN,KOLE

GOOD FT by BUTLER,SAWYER 01:54 65-61 V 4
GOOD FT by BUTLER,SAWYER 01:54 66-61 V 5
FOUL  by YONKEU,KARL 01:39

01:39 MISS FT by LUDDY,KYLE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:39 66-62 V 4 GOOD FT by LUDDY,KYLE
SUB IN by RICHARDS,NATHAN 01:39
SUB OUT by ROSE-BURTON,MALACHI 01:39
MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,SAWYER 01:20

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MYLES

01:11 66-64 V 2
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:59
MISS 3PTR by RICHARDS,NATHAN 00:43

-- REBOUND DEF by LUDDY,KYLE
00:23 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,MYLES

BLOCK  by BUTLER,SAWYER 00:23
REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,SAWYER --

00:11 FOUL  by BEAMAN,KOLE
00:11 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

GOOD FT by BUTLER,SAWYER 00:11 67-64 V 3
GOOD FT by BUTLER,SAWYER 00:11 68-64 V 4
SUB IN by KRISTIAN,THOMAS 00:11
SUB OUT by OLIVER,ZACH 00:11

00:11 SUB IN by SEGUIGNOL,KENDALL
00:11 SUB OUT by PRIDGEN,DAVID
00:04 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by SEGUIGNOL,KENDALL

00:02 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,CHRISTIAN
00:02 68-66 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by SEGUIGNOL,KENDALL(in the paint)
00:01 FOUL  by SEGUIGNOL,KENDALL

GOOD FT by BUTLER,SAWYER 00:01 69-66 V 3
GOOD FT by BUTLER,SAWYER 00:01 70-66 V 4


